RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Chris DeCardy

for his contributions to San Mateo County

WHEREAS, **CHRIS DECARDY** began his career volunteering in the Peace Corps, and thereafter built a 30 year career in public serving non-profits and consulting, focusing on making our country and world a better, healthier, more sustainable place for all of its residents and future generations; and

WHEREAS, from 2012 to 2018, **CHRIS DECARDY** served with distinction as a volunteer Environmental Quality Commissioner in Menlo Park, where his achievements in advocacy included advancing the City's first adopted carbon reduction goal; and

WHEREAS, in 2014, CHRIS DECARDY, in collaboration with fellow resident Mitch Slomiak, created Menlo Spark, a nonprofit collaboration of local government, businesses, and residents with the mission of helping Menlo Park and San Mateo County adopt a suite of measures by 2025 that are necessary to reach zero carbon by 2030, advancing equity, economic vitality, and community health; and

WHEREAS, in 2018, CHRIS DECARDY was appointed to the Menlo Park Planning Commission where he steadfastly and reasonably advocated for sustainability and climate policy measures, including, but not limited to the city's adoption of groundbreaking all-electric building codes applicable to new construction, and in the city's approval of Meta's Willow Village development; and

WHEREAS, **CHRIS DECARDY** leaves San Mateo County with a brighter future, as a result of his vision, leadership, and unselfish service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors **CHRIS DECARDY**, and thanks him for his contributions to San Mateo County and wishes him and his family continued success and happiness in their move out of state and in their future endeavors.

SUPERVISORS:
DAVE PINE, PRESIDENT
NOELIA CORZO
RAY MUELLER
WARREN SLOCUM
DAVID J. CANEPA